Sub :- Regarding Social Media handles of Govt. of NCT of Delhi on the Website.

It is informed that this Delhi Govt. is initiating a public awareness programme to spread the information at large scale amongst public about policies/messages/information/campaigns/announcement etc. of the Government of NCT of Delhi through various digital platforms such as Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, Koo, Youtube etc. so, that the public may directly get connect with the Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

The official social media handles/links of Govt. of NCT of Delhi are as under :-

- 1. https://www.facebook.com/DelhiGovDigital/
- 2. https://www.Instagram.com/delhigovdigital/
- 3. https://www.twitter.com/DelhiGovDigital/
- 4. https://www.kooapp.com/ DelhiGovDigital/
- 5. https://www.youtube.com/c/ DelhiGovernmentDG/